

## DEARBORN HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB

Each year, the Booster Club raises over \$35,000 to spend on items and events which benefit EVERY student athlete at DHS.

# Annual events sponsored by the DHS Athletic Booster Club to make our school a better place for all our athletes:

- End of season sports awards
- Award up to \$10,000 in college scholarships
- Provide league championship t-shirts for all athletics teams
- Bonfire and refreshments at the end of the Battle for the Torch competition
- Provide financial support for the printing and distribution of the Pioneer Post newsletter
- Off-season conditioning available for all female student athletes

### In addition to these annual items, we have recently:

- Contributed toward the new door wraps in the Gym hallway
- Purchased two new filtered water fountains for gym area
- · Purchased new pitching machines for the softball and baseball teams, separately
- Purchased new helmets for the football team
- Purchased new canopy tents for coaches to use for outdoor competitions
- Contributed to the graphics and signs at the football field
- Provide t-shirts for all league championship athletic teams
- Sponsors refreshments at the Battle for the Torch competition
- Provides financial support for the printing and distribution of the Pioneer Post newsletter
- Purchased new parkas for the swim teams
- Purchased new pull carts for the Golf Teams
- Helped purchase Hudl Athletics Camera to stream games in the gym and the turf field

## **Club Membership Benefits**

## Your membership comes with these additional benefits:

- Meets an eligibility requirement for the Booster Club College Scholarship Program
  See the Booster Club website for complete details including how parent(s) or guardian(s) must be
  Athletic Booster Club members for at least two years including the student's senior year.
- Memberships received by April 1st will be entered into a drawing for a \$100 Amazon Gift Card.

## Join us at our monthly meetings to learn about upcoming events

Meetings are typically the fourth Wednesday of the month at 6:00pm in the school cafeteria. For more information, visit our website: <a href="https://www.dhsboosters.org">www.dhsboosters.org</a>.

New faces are always welcome!

(REGISTRATION FORM ON REVERSE)



## DEARBORN HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB

## 2023-2024 Membership Registration Form

### The DHS Athletic Booster Club Needs You!!!

Each year, the Booster Club provides items that benefit EVERY student athlete at DHS. We can't do it without the help of our committed parents. Please consider joining the fun. You CAN help to make a difference!!

Last Name / Family Name:	
Father's Name:	_ Mother's Name:
Address:	
	, MI Zip Code:
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:
E-mail(s):	
Student Name:	Grade 9 10 11 1
Student Name:	Grade 9 10 11 1
Student Name:	Grade 9 10 11 1
·	un the concession stands at home sporting events. Like inletic Director in which to work at the concession stand.
Please check the Booster Club website to see whic parent volunteers will be required to operate the co	ch dates your student's team has been assigned as ncession stand.
Let us know how you would like to help: Concessions Golf Outing Men	nbership Executive Committee
MEMBERSHIP BEGINS AUGUST 1, 2023	
Club Membership Fee: \$25	

(Membership DOES NOT include entry into any athletic events – see the school Athletic Director for passes which may be available for purchase)

Please make checks payable to: DEARBORN HIGH ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB

Mail completed form and check: DHS Athletic Booster Club

> Attn: Membership 19501 W. Outer Dr. Dearborn, MI 48124

VISIT OUR WEBSITE TO ENROLL ONLINE (www.dhsboosters.org).

For additional information, contact us at membership@dhsboosters.org.

